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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE AND ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND TOWN LAWS, CODES, AND REGULATIONS
AS EACH MAY APPLY.

2. THE TOTAL LIABILITY OF MATNAH STUDIO FOR ANY CLAIMS ARISING OUT OF THE SERVICES PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE
LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF THE NET FEES RECEIVED BY MATNAH STUDIOS.

3. ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THEY HAVE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO START OF WORK. OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND OR THE
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE START OF SUCH WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE SCHEDULING AND WORK OF ALL TRADES AND SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND SHALL BE RESOLVED PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BRACING AND SHORING.

6. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING THE
SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY, AND THAT THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL
WORKING HOURS.

7. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A FIRST CLASS AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER IN CONFORMITY WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
AND SHALL BE IN GOOD USABLE CONDITION AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, UTILITY LOCATIONS AND STRUCTURE PLACEMENT, PRIOR TO START OF
THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR WILL OBSERVE ALL POSSIBLE PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO SAME. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING
STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES, WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT ON THE DRAWINGS, SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S
EXPENSE.

9. PRIOR TO BIDDING THE WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND THOROUGHLY SATISFY HIMSELF AS TO THE ACTUAL
CONDITIONS AND QUANTITIES, IF ANY. NO CLAIM AGAINST THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT WILL BE ALLOWED FOR ANY EXCESS OR DEFICIENCY
THEREIN, ACTUAL OR RELATIVE.

10. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND RELOCATION WORK, IF ANY.

«HERE

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. ALL LOADS AND LOADING CONDITIONS ARE PER IRC 2015 (9TH EDITION OF
MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE).
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2X6 @ 16" O.C.
3. ALL MEMBERS DESIGNATED AS 1.75"X_" SHALL BE LVL BEAMS.
4. ALL MEMBERS DESIGNATED AS 2X_ SHALL BE DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.
5. ALL DIMENSIONAL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR:

5.1 FB=875 PSI

5.2 FV=135 PSI

5.3 FCPAR=425 PSI

5.4 NO.1/NO.2 OR BETTER
6. LVL PLIES SHALL BE FB=3100 PSI, PSL'S SHALL BE FB=2650 PSI, MIN.
7. ALL HEADER SIZES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES 602.7(1),
602.7(2) AND 602.7(3) OF 2015 IRC, U.N.O.
8. NUMBER OF JACK STUDS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES 602.7(1)
AND 602.7(2) OF 2015 IRC, U.N.O.
9. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED W/7/16" PLYWOOD OR OSB, U.N.O.
10. ALL FLOORS AND ROOFS SHALL BE SHEATHED W23/32" PLYWOOD OR
OSB, U.N.O. ALL LVL HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY 4X6 PSL POSTS,
U.N.OC.
11. ALL LVL GIRDERS AND HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY 4X6 PSL
POSTS, U.N.O.
12. APPLY (2) 2X JOISTS UNDER NEW PARTITION WALLS WHICH ARE
PARALLEL TO FRAMING.
13. PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER PARTITION WALLS WHICH ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF FRAMING.

Permit Set

No. Description | Date

195 BEACON STREET
BOSTON MA 02116 APT
#10

PROPOSED
PENTHOUSE

COVER SHEET

Project number 2024.10

Date OCT. 08th, 2024

Drawn by MATNAH
Checked by Checker
Scale 1" =1'-0"

24/10/2024 13:33:47



7-01/2"

1-91/4L

3|_1 "

MECH. PLATFORN | -
\ /
] CL.
/A\ A = TN KITCHEN ‘ I
1 1 ) - i BEDROOM =
A2.2 A2.0 SKYLIGHT | o iy
\J U HATCH ABOVE m AN ‘ \ 2-4} . g
L N REF 13-9 -
Il 5 1 L) — =
UNIT 10 5 R ~
% ENTRY 5° )=, | -
11-0" [ _
1 S LIVING I ¥
46" 3.1
’ 1 ’
15'-9"
/"1 EX. FLOOR PLAN
w 1/ "_ 1!_0u
oY
L 5-61/2 L
1 1
N
A2.0
PLATFORN
ABOVE > o
% S a0
z 5 R <z
! © 1 © 23
A2.0 A2.0 > &
NEW SP
(BY OTHERS \ ‘
T ] 30"x80" = 2x6 WALL @ 16" 0.C.
2 UNIT 10 , \
= ENTRY N—‘

/"3 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

L A0 ) 1/4"= 10"

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

CEILING SURFACE-MOUNTED COMBINED SMOKE &
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR W/ AUDIO/VISUAL
ALARM, HARD-WIRED

NOTE: DEVICES TO COMPLY W/ NFPA RULE 72®,
MOST CURRENT EDITION

PHASING LEGEND

EXISTING TO REMAIN

NEW

DEMOLISH

/"4 "\ PROPOSED PENTHOUSE

W 1/4" = 1-Q"

N
T
\ | EXISTING PLATFORM
| =1 | TO BE DEMOLISHED
r
T o i SKYLIGHT
Y Ll I HATCH TO BE DEMQQISHED
/N " Ll I |
@ il i
L I |
e — — |
I
EX. ROOF AND
ROOF DECK
N
/"2 "\ EX.ROOF DEMO
LA ) 1/4"= 10"
! /\“I "
6 P 56 1/2 f,;
o — i
S ! @
' 3 '
! |
[ : : | 4
| | =
| | «
Co2n12e =0
N N ‘ | | o¥al
- = | ‘ | 8 o
© © | ‘ | | : 8
! il M '/ : ‘ i
! T
! \
! |
! |
! |
|

Permit Set

No. Description | Date

,,,,,,, _
© 66112 L
/
N
/"5, PROPOSED PENTHOUSE ROOF
\ A0 ) /4= 10"
N
44"
S -
" o
L L 248 @ 16" 0.C.
o /‘ | W/ HURRICANE TIES TYP.
| ! ! |
[ I Bl
N i / L |
@ o |l RUBBER ROOF
E o
| |
—E - ————— - s
66 112"
N

/"6 PENTHOUSE ROOF FRAMING PLAN

195 BEACON STREET
BOSTON MA 02116 APT
#10

PROPOSED
PENTHOUSE

FLOOR PLANS

Project number 2024.10

Date OCT. 08th, 2024

Drawn by M.STUDIOS

A1.0 1/ "_ 1|_0u

:

Checked by Checker
A1.0
Scale 1/4" = 1'-Q"

24/10/2024 13:33:48



Permit Set

No. Description | Date

e /A30
A Ps
T A30
A\ P4
/ EX. DECK
EX. DECK
12|_4" ??
. // ~N
— EXISTING
u CHIMNEY
EX. ROOF
A3.0
1 EXISTING ROOF PLAN P3
W 1/4!! - 1|_0||
~N
AV,
¥
&y
NEW BLACK IRON RAILING WITH
VERTICAL BALUSTERS
PROPOSED
A . PENTHOUSE
1
NEW DECK IN EXISTING LOCATION
5
©
EX. DECK
12l-4"
|, . |,
1 S 1
N
RIRIRIRES
[ CHIMNEY
| I
EX. ROOF

195 BEACON STREET
BOSTON MA 02116 APT
#10

PROPOSED
PENTHOUSE

FLOOR PLANS

Project number 2024 .10

Date OCT. 08th, 2024

/"2 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

W 1/4" = 10"

Drawn by M.STUDIOS

Checked by Checker
A1.1
Scale 1/4" = 1'-Q"

24/10/2024 13:33:49



A2.2
PENTHOUSE
- - - - - ~ ROOF
SINGLE MEMBRANE 24'-11/4"
ROOF COVERING:
W/ 1/2" GYP BD. PENTHOUSE PENTHOUSE
S _ 14028 112" o o ROOF - B 1 - B ROOF
TYPICAL 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL: B 24' -1 1/4" 24'-11/4"
% 1/2" ZIP-BOARD SHEATHING -
= : - 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. s e — -
i | _ "Zﬁpe";égﬁﬁ"BngggNsuLAT'ON MIN. y JELD-WEN 30 in. x 80 in. 6-Panel Primed SIDING BY OWNER
STAINLESS FLASHING —— 7/ Sct)eRe'SFl’m”A';f Right-Hand Inswing Front Door METAL CLADDING
% : / ( ) —|  BRIDGE STEEL OR SIMILAR
SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE PENTHOUSE .4 CORFER CLADDING, =
T » — - T ' 1]
B 2x LEDGER ! | 15'-5 N
Y . EXISTING ROOF/ ROOF DECK 1=
o o | o \ L
] Rb@g; l PENTHOUSE - PENTHOUSE
2@ FLOOR JOIST @ 16" 0.C. , X T = = — I _ = N =  _ )L
13'-10 L 15 - 5" —  15-5
SPIRAL STAIRS = S - - B - - . -
(BY OTHERS )

w@ RB@@
13'- 10" 13'- 10"

MID A2.0 1/4" = 1l_0|| w 1/4" = 1|_0"
L

EX. PLATFORM

2) /"2 "\ ELEVATION 1 /3 "\ ELEVATION 2
B
)

5TH FLOOR
Oll

/"1 BUILDING SECTION
A20 / 1/4"=1"-Q"

8

ALUMINUM PANEL L
(BY OWNER)
TYP. 2x6 EXTERIOR WALL @ 16" 0.C. ATTACH PERFORATED PANEL INSULATION

BASE AND HEAD FLASHING W/SS

SELF-DRILLING FASTENERS @ 24"

0.C.

PERFORATED ALUMINUM .
PANEL BASE , FINISH TO Permit Set
MATCH PANEL \ N
_ ; S _~FOIL FACED WRB. AROUND
o i FRAMED OPENING
No. Description | Date
050 ALUMINUM HEAD FLASHING Lﬁ‘/ﬁ
>, CLEATS 12" 0.C. Max — PRIMARY SEAL
SEAL
//
OPTIONAL ~ EXTERIOR DOOR BY OWNER
CLEAT
195 BEACON STREET
BOSTON MA 02116 APT
m DOOR HEADER DETAIL WITH CLADDING #10
\A20 ) 1/8"=1-0" PROPOSED
PENTHOUSE
2" SECTION,
ELEVATIONS &
DETAILS

3/4 Project number 2024.10
Date OCT. 08th, 2024
Drawn by MATNAH
3/4" Checked by Checker

m WALL CLADDING STANDING SEAM DETAIL A2 . O

w 1/8" = 1'-0" Scale As indicated

24/10/2024 13:33:50




-7 N PENTHOUSE
o ROOF
24'-11/4"
o ROOF
‘ = 13'-10"
i ~ 5THFLOOR
7 _ N O"
i
I 1 | - .
» e [ ° N .
e — H o PUBLIC ALLEY 419 Q
@ BEACON STREET . ‘ _ - - - - B GRADE G
_57' - 2"

o " LOWER LEVEL
_61' - 8"

/"1 "\ SIGHTLINE SECTION

LAzt 116" = 10"

Permit Set

No. Description | Date

195 BEACON STREET
BOSTON MA 02116 APT
#10

PROPOSED
PENTHOUSE

DIAGRAM

PHOTO 1: VIEW FROM BEACON ST PHOTO 2: VIEW FROM ALLEY 419 PHOTO 3: VIEW TOWARDS ALLEY 419 PHOTO 4: VIEW TOWARDS BEACON ST Project number  2024.10

Date OCT. 08th, 2024

Drawn by Author

Checked by Checker

A2.1

Scale 1/16" = 1'-0"

24/10/2024 13:33:52




- AN
e AN
- - AN
_ AN
- AN
e AN
b - N
e AN
e AN
e - AN
s AN
e AN
e AN
I AN
P e b AN
e - AN
> AN
e AN
- AN
-7 » PENTHOUSE
P AN
o - - o - -7 o - o - - o - o RN - o - o o ROOF
e SINGLE MEMBRANE N 24' -1 1/4"
7 ROOF COVERING: AN
e W/ 1/2" GYP BD. TYPICAL 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL: AN
e 1/2" ZIP-BOARD SHEATHING N
7 - 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. N
,\»\\5 2 % R-30 or 20&5¢i BATT INSULATION MIN. A
%\e\i‘ - o 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD N &,?
~ |
- - AN N
P STAINLESS FLASH”\;G | NEW BLACK IRON RAILING
7 CANT STRIP WITH VERTICAL BALUSTERS
= 2x6 SILL PLATE ] N
- - (ISINGLE PLY MEMBRANE £== B - N B ~ PENTHOUSE
e ] n
o 2% LEDGER 15'-5
PR 7/ - — e — — — JE— \T - PR
g ® ROOF
7 2x8 FLOOR JOIST @ 16" 0.C. . M
. ¢ N 13'- 10"
e AN
g SPIRAL STAIRS N
(BY OTHERS ) N
h AN
AN
AN
AN
~ .
EX. PLATFORM ? 5 N
~ N
Z : :
5 /
~
% Permit Set
5TH FLOOR
. 0"
No. Description | Date

/"1 "\ PENTHOUSE SECTION

A2.2 1/ "_ 1"0"

8

195 BEACON STREET
BOSTON MA 02116 APT
#10

PROPOSED
PENTHOUSE

SECTION

Project number 2024.10

Date OCT. 08th, 2024

Drawn by MATNAH
Checked by Checker
Scale 1/4" = 1'-Q"

24/10/2024 13:33:52




PHOTO 1

PHOTO 2

PHOTO 3

PHOTO 4

PHOTO 5

st

7 ,‘1?:

Py

Il

Permit Set

No. Description | Date

195 BEACON STREET
BOSTON MA 02116 APT
#10

PROPOSED
PENTHOUSE

PHOTO 6

PHOTO 7

PHOTO 8

EXISTING
PHOTOGRAPHS

Project number 2024.10

Date OCT. 08th, 2024

Drawn by Author

Checked by Checker

A3.0

Scale

24/10/2024 13:33:53




	A0.0 - COVER SHEET
	A1.0 - FLOOR PLANS
	A1.1 - FLOOR PLANS
	A2.0 - SECTION, ELEVATIONS & DETAILS
	A2.1 - DIAGRAM
	A2.2 - SECTION
	A3.0 - EXISTING PHOTOGRAPHS

